

mf

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs Donna Powell

Respondent: Carriages of Eden End

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by telephone)

On: 20 May 2022

Before: Employment Judge Townley

Representation

For the Claimant: In person unrepresented For the Respondent: In person unrepresented

REMEDY JUDGMENT

By consent:

- 1. The respondent shall pay the claimant a redundancy payment in the sum of £7,656.00.
- 2. These proceedings are now concluded.

Employment Judge Townley

20 May 2022